4619 Razzle Dazzle

-_—

10.

. Secure the handles of the market container together.

Make a backboard of blue board to exactly fit the arch of the container and
handles. Wrap the blue board in Kilwin’s everyday gold paper. Slide the
backboard into place and stabilize it with a newspaper or Kraft paper
foundation. Cover the foundation with white shred.

On one side of the backboard, use stickies to secure the Tuttles box.

On the opposite side of the backboard, attach the Nutcracker Sweet.
Judging by size and color, arrange the rest of the products around the
container coming out to the edges of the container.

Add shred in back of anything that needs a little more support to stand out
and secure all with pieces of stickie.

Stuff cosmic stardust wherever filler is needed and use a some flowers, if
desired.

Shrink-wrap the entire container. You will have to make a large bag to fit
over the entire gift.

Cut 4 feet (or more) of iridescent wrap and wad it up in your hands. This
will bring out the colors and make the wrap sparkle. Use the wrap like a
sash and ring it around the middle of the container over the handles to
hide the backboard. Gather up the top and secure it with wire.

Make a large bow and tie it around to hide the wire. Dip two stickies in
Stardust and place one under each side of the bow to add more dazzle.

11.You can add the rest of your flowers around the bow area.

Use a display sign with your price inserted (available online).

Miscellaneous Items Cost
1. European market basket Willow Specialties, #74417.2
pg. 119 10.00
2. Ribbon, 3 yds Gift Box, Misty Sheer, Basil .50
3. Shred, White .25
4. Rosebuds & Baby’s Breath Local Retailer 3.00
5. Iridescent wrap, 4 ft. Floral Supply, #P602 1.28
6. Cosmic Stardust Thomas Catonese & Co. .50
15.53
Kilwin’s Items Cost
1. 982 Nutcracker Sweets, large 6.05
2. 1400 Tuttles, boxed 8.42
3. 985 Peanut Brittle 2.11
4. 2599 Peppermint Tea 2.45
5. 1602 Pastel Cherries 3.1



1609
1606
1603
. 1016
10.1017
11.1642
12.4531
13.4022
14.4301
15.1233
16.1615
17.4503
18.1637

©ooNO

Dutch Mints

Blackberries

Berryblues

Chocolate Topping
Caramel Topping
Raspberries & Blackberries
Striped Oreos, acetate box
Turtle Pretzel Rod, sealed
Almond Toffee Crunch, window box, 7 Ib.
Saltwater Taffy

Cherry licorice

Pretzel Package

Chocolate covered Peanuts

Total Product Cost

Labor
Total
Selling Price

Shipping/Handling

Basket ingredients may be substituted according to availability.

2.29
3.39
3.11
2.15
2.08
2.06
2.24

.76
3.48
2.00
1.59

77
2.23

50.29

65.82



	4619 Razzle Dazzle
	Miscellaneous ItemsCost
	Kilwin’s ItemsCost


