4619 Razzle Dazzle

- 1. Secure the handles of the market container together.
- 2. Make a backboard of blue board to exactly fit the arch of the container and handles. Wrap the blue board in Kilwin's everyday gold paper. Slide the backboard into place and stabilize it with a newspaper or Kraft paper foundation. Cover the foundation with white shred.
- 3. On one side of the backboard, use stickies to secure the Tuttles box.
- 4. On the opposite side of the backboard, attach the Nutcracker Sweet.
- 5. Judging by size and color, arrange the rest of the products around the container coming out to the edges of the container.
- 6. Add shred in back of anything that needs a little more support to stand out and secure all with pieces of stickie.
- 7. Stuff cosmic stardust wherever filler is needed and use a some flowers, if desired.
- 8. Shrink-wrap the entire container. You will have to make a large bag to fit over the entire gift.
- 9. Cut 4 feet (or more) of iridescent wrap and wad it up in your hands. This will bring out the colors and make the wrap sparkle. Use the wrap like a sash and ring it around the middle of the container over the handles to hide the backboard. Gather up the top and secure it with wire.
- 10. Make a large bow and tie it around to hide the wire. Dip two stickies in Stardust and place one under each side of the bow to add more dazzle.

11. You can add the rest of your flowers around the bow area.

Use a display sign with your price inserted (available online).

Mi	Miscellaneous Items				
1.	European	market basket	Willow Specialties, #74417.2		
			pg. 119	10.00	
	Ribbon, 3		Gift Box, Misty Sheer, Basil	.50	
3.	Shred, W	hite		.25	
4.	Rosebuds	s & Baby's Breath	Local Retailer	3.00	
5.	Iridescent	wrap, 4 ft.	Floral Supply, #P602	1.28	
6.	Cosmic Stardust Thomas Catonese & Co.			.50	
				15.53	
Ki	Kilwin's Items				
1.	982	Nutcracker Sweet	s, large	6.05	
2.	1400	Tuttles, boxed		8.42	
3.	985	Peanut Brittle		2.11	
4.	2599	Peppermint Tea		2.45	
	1602	Pastel Cherries		3.11	

6. 1609	Dutch Mints	2.29
7. 1606	Blackberries	3.39
8. 1603	Berryblues	3.11
9. 1016	Chocolate Topping	2.15
10.1017	Caramel Topping	2.08
11.1642	Raspberries & Blackberries	2.06
12.4531	Striped Oreos, acetate box	2.24
13.4022	Turtle Pretzel Rod, sealed	.76
14.4301	Almond Toffee Crunch, window box, ½ lb.	3.48
15.1233	Saltwater Taffy	2.00
16.1615	Cherry licorice	1.59
17.4503	Pretzel Package	.77
18.1637	Chocolate covered Peanuts	<u>2.23</u>
		50.29
	Total Product Cost	<u>65.82</u>

Labor

Total

Selling Price

Shipping/Handling

Basket ingredients may be substituted according to availability.